2352 Walsh Ave., Santa Clara, CA 95051, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: (408) 748-9111      www.analogtechnologies.com
Copyrights 2000-2017, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 3/20/2017                     www.analogti.com     1
Analog Technologies TECA1-xV-xV-DAH
High Efficiency 2.5A TEC Controller
Figure 1. The Photos of Actual TECA1-xV-xV-DAH
FEATURES
 High Efficiency: ≥90%
 Maximum Output Current: 2.5A

3. When using a bench top power supply, set the current limit to >1.5 times higher than the maximum current the
controller requires.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 6. Part number
Part Number Description
TECA1-xV-xV-DAH TEMP=On @SDNG=0
Table 7. Ordering info.
Part Number Description Note
TECA1-5V-xV*-DAH 5V power supply in DIP
package with internal net.
Voltage difference between TEMP and TEMPSP is
−0.02mV ~ 0.5mV, ten times lower than TECA1-5V-xV-D,
4~5mV. TECA1LD-5V-xV*-DAH
TECA1-3V-xV*-DAH 3.3V power supply in DIP
package with internal net.
Voltage difference between TEMP and TEMPSP is
−0.02mV ~ 0.5mV, ten times lower than TECA1-3V-xV-D,
4~5mV. TECA1LD-3V-xV*-DAH
TECA1-xV-xV*-DAH-OP
Remove two 100k internal
resistors; DIP package
Maximum output voltage  across TEC can be selected from
5V, 4.8V, 4V, 3.5V, 3V, 2.5V and 2V or required one
*xV stands for the maximum output voltage across TEC. e.g., TECA1H-5V-3.5V-DAH
2352 Walsh Ave., Santa Clara, CA 95051, U. S. A. Tel.: (408) 748-9100, Fax: (408) 748-9111      www.analogtechnologies.com
Copyrights 2000-2017, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 3/20/2017                     www.analogti.com     13
Analog Technologies TECA1-xV-xV-DAH
High Efficiency 2.5A TEC Controller